

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY AND EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT

R-026-2017

Registered with the Registrar of Regulations

2017-09-29

**SCHEDULE C OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
AND EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT AMENDING REGULATIONS, 2017**

The Management and Services Board, under section 35 of the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act* and every enabling power, makes the annexed *Schedule C of the Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act Amending Regulations, 2017*.

1. Schedule C of the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act* is amended by these regulations.

2. (1) This section is deemed to have come into force October 1, 2014.

(2) Item 1 is amended by striking out "\$97,354" and by substituting "\$99,301".

(3) Item 2 is amended as follows:

- (a) in paragraph (a), by striking out "\$89,698" and by substituting "\$91,492";
- (b) in paragraph (b), by striking out "\$82,601" and by substituting "\$84,253";
- (c) in paragraph (c), by striking out "\$75,505" and by substituting "\$77,015";
- (d) in paragraph (d), by striking out "\$75,505" and by substituting "\$77,015";
- (e) in paragraph (e), by striking out "\$19,471" and by substituting "\$19,860";
- (f) in paragraph (f), by striking out "\$5,108" and by substituting "\$5,210";
- (g) in paragraph (g), by striking out "\$4,399" and by substituting "\$4,487";
- (h) in paragraph (h), by striking out "\$2,980" and by substituting "\$3,040".

(4) Item 3 is amended by striking out "\$326" and by substituting "\$333".

(5) Item 5 is amended by striking out "\$97,354" and by substituting "\$99,301".

3. (1) This section is deemed to have come into force October 1, 2015.

(2) Item 1 is amended by striking out "\$99,301" and by substituting "\$100,294".

(3) Item 2 is amended as follows:

- (a) in paragraph (a), by striking out "\$91,492" and by substituting "\$92,407";
- (b) in paragraph (b), by striking out "\$84,253" and by substituting "\$85,096";
- (c) in paragraph (c), by striking out "\$77,015" and by substituting "\$77,785";
- (d) in paragraph (d), by striking out "\$77,015" and by substituting "\$77,785";
- (e) in paragraph (e), by striking out "\$19,860" and by substituting "\$20,059";
- (f) in paragraph (f), by striking out "\$5,210" and by substituting "\$5,262";
- (g) in paragraph (g), by striking out "\$4,487" and by substituting "\$4,532";
- (h) in paragraph (h), by striking out "3,040" and by substituting "\$3,070".

(4) Item 3 is amended by striking out "\$333" and by substituting "\$336".

(5) Item 5 is amended by striking out "\$99,301" and by substituting "\$100,294".

4. (1) This section is deemed to have come into force October 1, 2016.

(2) Item 1 is amended by striking out "\$100,294" and by substituting "\$101,297".

(3) Item 2 is amended as follows:

- (a) in paragraph (a), by striking out "\$92,407" and by substituting "\$93,331";**
- (b) in paragraph (b), by striking out "\$85,096" and by substituting "\$85,947";**
- (c) in paragraph (c), by striking out "\$77,785" and by substituting "\$78,563";**
- (d) in paragraph (d), by striking out "\$77,785" and by substituting "\$78,563";**
- (e) in paragraph (e), by striking out "\$20,059" and by substituting "\$20,260";**
- (f) in paragraph (f), by striking out "\$5,262" and by substituting "\$5,315";**
- (g) in paragraph (g), by striking out "\$4,532" and by substituting "\$4,577";**
- (h) in paragraph (h), by striking out "\$3,070" and by substituting "\$3,101".**

(4) Item 3 is amended by striking out "\$336" and by substituting "\$339".

(5) Item 5 is amended by striking out "\$100,294" and by substituting "\$101,297".